Features General Description
• Input Voltage Range: 2.5V to 40V The HCR2449 series are a group of low-dropout ( LDO )
• Quiescent Current: 2uA voltage regulators offering the  benefits of  wide  input
• ±1% Output Accuracy voltage   range,   low   dropout   voltage,   low   power
• 250mA Output Peak Current consumption, and miniaturized packaging.
• 100nA Disable Current
• Dropout Voltage: 0.35V at 100mA /VOUT 5V Quiescent  current  of only 2µA  makes  these  devices
• Fixed Output Voltage 1.8V, 3.3V, 5V ,12V ideal  for  powering   the  battery-powered,  always-on

Figure 1. Package Type of HCR2449
Function Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Marking [2] MSL
Level[3]
AAIG** MSL3
AAIE** MSL3
AAIF** MSL3
AAIK** MSL3
AAII** MSL3
AA2G** MSL3
AA2E** MSL3
AA2F** MSL3
AA2K** MSL3
AA2I** MSL3
Note [2]: the "**" is date code
        [3]: HCRSEMI classify the MSL level with using the common preconditioning setting in our assembly factory
    conforming to the JEDEC industrial standard J-STD-20F. Please align with HCRSEMI if your end
    application is quite critical to the preconditioning setting or if you have special requirement.
Product Data
HCR2449-12V0N26LTR 12V DFN2x2-6L 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-3V3N26LTR 3.3V DFN2x2-6L 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-5V0N26LTR 5.0V DFN2x2-6L 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449
Page  3  of  13
ShippingPackage
40V, 250mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulator
Figure 5. Fixed and Adjustable Voltage Output Version
HCR2449-1V8N26LTR 1.8V DFN2x2-6L
Circuit Type
VoltageStandard
3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-5V0M5TR 5.0V
HCR2449-ADJM5TR ADJ Voltage SOT-23-5 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-1V8M5TR 1.8V
SOT-23-5 3000, Tape&Reel
SOT-23-5 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-3V3M5TR 3.3V SOT-23-5 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-ADJN26LTR ADJ Voltage DFN2x2-6L 3000, Tape&Reel
SOT-23-5 3000, Tape&Reel
HCR2449-12V0M5TR 12V
HCR2449
ADJ: Adjustable output Voltage
1V8: Fixed Output 1.8V
3V3: Fixed Output 3.3V
5V0: Fixed Output 5.0V
12V0: Fixed Output 12.0V
Package:
M5: SOT-23-5
N26L: DFN2x2-6L
TR : Tape and Reel
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
SOT23-5 DFN2x2-6L
Pin
Name
1 1 VIN
2 3 GND
3 2 EN
4 4 ADJ
4 4 NC
5 6 VOUT
5 NC
- Exposed(7) SGND
Typical Application[1]
-- HCR2449 Fixed Version for SOT-23-5 and DFN2x2-6L packing
Note 1. Input capacitor(CIN=1uF) and Output capacitor(COUT=10uF) are recommended in all application circuit.
        2. VOUT =( R1 + R2 ) /R2 X 1.8V , And R2 <36KΩ